



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1357 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGROUL **versus** SHRI BASAVARAJU S.

Order Sheet

<u>28/08/2025</u>	Mr. Ishan Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent No.2 on payment of process fee as per Rules. List this case after service of notice upon the respondent No.2. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge