



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1357 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGROUL *versus* SHRI BASAVARAJU S.

Order on Board

25/03/2026	Mr. Imran Ahmed Khan, Advocate for petitioner. Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for respondents. Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. As submitted by learned counsel for petitioner, list this case along with CONT. No. 1334/2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	