



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1357 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGROUL *versus* SHRI BASAVARAJU S.

Order on Board

25/04/2026	Mr. Ishan Verma, counsel for petitioner. Ms. Swati Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No.1/2026, which is an application for impleadment of respondents No.3 and 4. Pleadings made in the application and submission of learned counsel for petitioner is not opposed by learned counsel for respondents. On due consideration of pleadings made in the application and submission of learned counsel for respective parties, I.A. No.1/2026 is allowed. Petitioner is directed to carryout necessary amendment in the cause title of the writ petition within period of 10 days. Upon impleadment of new respondents No.3 and 4, notice be issued to newly added respondents on payment of process fee as per rules making it returnable within four weeks. List this case in the week commencing 20.07.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	