



CGHC010306132025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**CONT No. 1357 of 2025**

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGROUL **versus** SHRI BASAVARAJU S.
with

CONT/1334/2025**Order on Board**

20/07/2026	Mr. Ishan Verma, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. H. B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Preeti Yadav, Advocate for respondent No.2. Mr. Aditya Grandhi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Advocate for respondent No.4. Heard on I.A. No. 05/2026 (in both the petitions), applications seeking permission to implead new respondents/ contemnors, as necessary party in both the contempt petitions.



On due consideration and looking to the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid applications I.A. No.05 for impleading necessary party, the same are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to make necessary amendment in the cause title of the contempt petitions and the amended cause title shall also be filed in both the contempt petitions within a period of three days.

Thereafter, on payment of process fee within five days, notices be issued to the newly added respondents/ contemnors in both the contempt petitions to show cause as to why the contempt proceedings be not initiated against them.

List both the cases on **06.08.2026**.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge